FUNDED EMPLOYEE, GRANT-FUNDED EMPLOYEE’S spouse and the GRANT-FUNDED 

EMPLOYEE’S unemancipated children under the age of 26. 

15. TUITION REIMBURSEMENT – Upon completion of one (1) year of employment with the COLLEGE, 

GRANT-FUNDED EMPLOYEE will be entitled to up to a One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) 

per year reimbursement for undergraduate and graduate classes, to the extent allowed and funded by the grant 

funding source. In order to be eligible for reimbursement, these courses must be job related and have been 

approved by the GRANT-FUNDED EMPLOYEE’S immediate supervisor and the COLLEGE President.